SB0087/153528/1

BY: Senator Hettleman

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 87, AS AMENDED (First Reading File Bill)

On page 2 of the Judicial Proceedings Committee Amendments (SB0087/173422/1), in Amendment No. 2, strike in their entirety lines 15 through 17, inclusive.

On page 10 of the bill, in lines 2, 5, 7, 17, 19, and 24, in each instance, strike "OMBUDSMAN" and substitute "UNIT"; in line 9, strike "AN AGENCY MAY NOT" and substitute "THE UNIT MAY"; strike beginning with "RESTRICT" in line 10 down through "(I)" in line 11; in lines 13, 14, 16, and 21, strike "(II)", "(III)", "(2)", and "(3)", respectively, and substitute "(2)", "(3)", "(4)", and "(5)", respectively; in line 13, strike "OR"; in line 20, strike "OR" and substitute "AND"; strike beginning with "INTERFERE" in line 21 down through "AGENCY" in line 22 and substitute "REVIEW ALL REPORTS OF DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS, GRIEVANCES, AND GRIEVANCE DISPOSITIONS BY THE AGENCY"; and in line 26, strike "OMBUDSMAN'S" and substitute "UNIT'S".

In the Judicial Proceedings Committee Amendments, strike Amendment No. 5 in its entirety.